
S.No. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

NITS/Dean(SW)Gymkhana Election/ 2025-26/0 1 

As approved by the competent authority it is to notify that Gymkhana Election 2025 is 
scheduled to be held on 09h August, 2025 (Saturday) at NIT Silchar. The election for the office bearers 
(listed in Annexure-1) of the Gymkhana, NIT Silchar, for the academic session 2025-2026 will be 
conducted as per the following schedule: 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN (STUDENTS' WELFARE) 

National Institute of Technology Silchar, Assam 

Gymkhana Election 2025 

Item(s) 
Availability of Nomination form for all the 
posts 
Dates and hours fixed for Submission of 
Nomination form for all posts by the 
prospective candidates 
Date and hours fixed for Scrutiny of 
nomination forms 
Date of publication of provisional list of valid 
nominations 

Last Date and hours fixed for withdrawal of 
Nomination forms/ candidatures 

Debate Session 

Date of publication of final list of valid 
nominations 

ELECTION SCHEDULE 

NOTICE 

Last date and hours fixed for canvassing by 
contestants and their supporters 

Date and hours fixed for conduct of Poll 

Copy to: 

Date and hour of commencement of scrutiny 
and counting of votes 

1. 
2. 
3 

4 

Director, NIT Silchar for information. 
Registrar, NIT Silchar for information. 

All hostel Notice boards. 

Date/Time 

1 August 2025 onwards 

4th August, 2025 
(11 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.) 

4th August, 2025 
03.00 p.m. onwards 

5th August, 2025 
at 04.00 p.m. 

6th August, 2025 
till 01.00 p.m. 

6th August, 2025 
at 04.00 p.m. 

7th August, 2025 
06.00 p.m. onwards 

8th August, 2025 
till 9.00 p.m. 

9th August, 2025 
from 09:00 a.m. to 12:00 

Noon. 

9h August, 2025 
02:00 p.m. onwards 

Upon completion of counting 

Date: 01-08-2025 

and other necessary formalities 

All Deans, HODs, Associate Deans, Wardens and Assistant Wardens 

Declaration of Results 

Please note that: All the candidates of final nomination for the post of VP and GS(s) should 
attend the debate and interaction session at 06:00 p.m. on 7 August, 2025. RO will arrange 
the interaction session with the help of President, Gymkhana. 

Venue 

Institute website 

Office of the Dean (SW) 

Office of the Dean (SW) 
Notice Board in the 

office of Dean (SW) 

Office of the Dean (SW) 

Notice Board in the 
office of the Dean (SW) 

To be notified 

New-Gallery 

New-Gallery 

New-Gallery 

Dr. Debjit Bhowmik 
Returning Officer 

Gymkhana Election 2025 



S. 

No. 

2 

3. 
4 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

Annexure-1 

Office bearers of Gymkhana 2025-26 

Vice President 

General Secretary, Gymkhana 
General Secretary, Technical 

General Secretary, Cultural 
General Secretary, Sports 

Secretary. Kho Kho & Kabaddi 
Secretary, Cricket 

Secretary, Indoor Games 
Secretary, Football 

Secretary, Lawn Tennis 
Secretary, Athletics 

Secretary, Gymnasium 
Secretary, Trekking, Mountaineering, Karate and Skating 

Secretary, Basketball 
Secretary, Volleyball 
Secretary, Handball 
Secretary, ECO Club 

Secretary. Photography Club 
Secretary, Dramatic Club 

Secretary, Dance Club 
Secretary, Music Club 

Secretary, LPFA 
Girls' Representative 

PG/PHD Representative 
PG/PHD Girls' Representative 

International Students' Representative 

No. of 
Post 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

02 

01 

01 

01 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

