OFFICE OF THE DEAN (STUDENTS' WELFARE)

National Institute of Technology Silchar, Assam

Gymkhana Election 2025

NITS/Dean(SW)/Gymkhana Election/ 2025-26/01

NOTICE

As approved by the competent authority it is to notify that Gymkhana Election 2025 is scheduled to be held on 09th August, 2025 (Saturday) at NIT Silchar. The election for the office bearers (listed in **Annexure-1**) of the Gymkhana, NIT Silchar, for the academic session **2025–2026** will be conducted as per the following schedule:

ELECTION SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item(s)	Date/Time	Venue
1	Availability of Nomination form for all the posts	1 st August 2025 onwards	Institute website
2	Dates and hours fixed for Submission of Nomination form for all posts by the prospective candidates	4 th August, 2025 (11 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.)	Office of the Dean (SW)
3	Date and hours fixed for Scrutiny of nomination forms	4 th August, 2025 03.00 p.m. onwards	Office of the Dean (SW)
4	Date of publication of provisional list of valid nominations	5 th August, 2025 at 04.00 p.m.	Notice Board in the office of Dean (SW)
5	Last Date and hours fixed for withdrawal of Nomination forms/ candidatures	6 th August, 2025 till 01.00 p.m.	Office of the Dean (SW)
6	Date of publication of final list of valid nominations	6 th August, 2025 at 04.00 p.m.	Notice Board in the office of the Dean (SW)
7	Debate Session	7 th August, 2025 06.00 p.m. onwards	To be notified
8	Last date and hours fixed for canvassing by contestants and their supporters	8 th August, 2025 till 9.00 p.m.	
9	Date and hours fixed for conduct of Poll	9 th August, 2025 from 09:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon.	New-Gallery
10	Date and hour of commencement of scrutiny and counting of votes	9 th August, 2025 02:00 p.m. onwards	New-Gallery
11	Declaration of Results	Upon completion of counting and other necessary formalities	New-Gallery

Please note that: All the candidates of final nomination for the post of **VP** and **GS(s)** should attend the debate and interaction session at **06:00 p.m.** on **7th** August, **2025**. RO will arrange the interaction session with the help of **President**, **Gymkhana**.

Dr. Debjit Bhowmik Returning Officer Gymkhana Election 2025

Date: 01-08-2025

Copy to:

- 1. Director, NIT Silchar for information.
- 2. Registrar, NIT Silchar for information.
- 3. All Deans, HODs, Associate Deans, Wardens and Assistant Wardens
- 4. All hostel Notice boards.

Annexure-1

Sl. No.	Office bearers of Gymkhana 2025-26	No. of Post
1.	Vice President	01
2.	General Secretary, Gymkhana	01
3.	General Secretary, Technical	01
4.	General Secretary, Cultural	01
5.	General Secretary, Sports	01
6.	Secretary, Kho Kho & Kabaddi	01
7.	Secretary, Cricket	01
8.	Secretary, Indoor Games	01
9.	Secretary, Football	01
10.	Secretary, Lawn Tennis	01
11.	Secretary, Athletics	01
12.	Secretary, Gymnasium	01
13.	Secretary, Trekking, Mountaineering, Karate and Skating	01
14.	Secretary, Basketball	01
15.	Secretary, Volleyball	01
16.	Secretary, Handball	01
17.	Secretary, ECO Club	01
18.	Secretary, Photography Club	01
19.	Secretary, Dramatic Club	01
20.	Secretary, Dance Club	01
21.	Secretary, Music Club	01
22.	Secretary, LPFA	01
23.	Girls' Representative	02
24.	PG/PHD Representative	01
25.	PG/PHD Girls' Representative	01
26.	International Students' Representative	01

13/08/25